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Rinaloricaria sp.Eluotheronema tetradactylum Johnius belengerii

LoricariidaePolynemidaeSciaenidae

Liza abu

Carasiuss auratus Gumbusia holbrokii 

Alburnus mossulensisAcanthobrama marmid 

L.abu
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Carasuss auratus 52.84 

Liza abu 

Acanthobrama marmid 348 

Alburnus mossulensis  

Gambusia holbroki268 8.49 

Liza subvirdus 80   

Cyprinus carpio  

Silurus triostegus 

Aspius vorax 

Barbus luteus 

Mollienisia latipinna 

Boelophthalmus boddarti 

Johnuis belengerii 

Bathygobius fuscus 

Scatophagus argus 

Mystus pelusius 

Barbus sharpeyi 

Mastacembelus 
mastacembelus 

Heteropneustus fossilis

Hypophthalmichthys 
moltrix 

Tenulosa ilish 

Nematlosa nasius 

Poecillius sphenops 

Aphanius dispar 

Garra rufa 

Phynchorhmphus georgii 

Rineloricaria sp 

Cyprinion microstmum 

Acanthopagrus latus 

Sparidentex hasta
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Barbus xanthopterus

Liza klunzngeri

Ctenophryngodon idella

Sillago sihama 

Eluotheronmema 
tetradactylum 

Thryssa mystax 

  

 L.abuC.auratusG.holbrokiiA.mossulenssisA. marmid

L. abu

C.auratus

A. marmid

iBarbus sharpey Tenulosa ilish Barbus 

luteus Liza subvirdus Cyprinus carpio
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 Barbus luteus Liza subvirdus 

Cyprinus carpioBarbus sharpey

Tenulosa ilish

84.6 85.7 



 111 

              100        80        60        40        20        0     

               +---------+---------+---------+---------+---------+ 

 

            

         

         

              

              

           

              

            

       

           

             

              

             



 111 

0

5

10

15

20

25

30

20
06

 2
ارشببطك2ك1ث

اذ
بن
يس
ن

بر
اي

ان
ير
وزحس

ةتم
ا

ول
ث1ايل

20
07

 2
ث

الاشهر

ية
ئو

 م
جة

در
ة 

ار
ر
ح
ة 

ج
در

0

0.2

0.4

0.6

0.8

1

1.2

1.4

1.6

1.8

ف
لال

بب
ء 

ز
ج
ة 

ح
لو

لم
ا

درجت حرارة المبء

درجت مئويت
الملوحت جسء

ببلالف

2122 

22

 

24

22

   

L. abu

C. auratus 

   

   



 111 

L. abu 

L.abu;C.auratus;A.marmid;A.mossulensis

L.subviridis;B.lutus
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Barbus luteus (Heckel)Aspius vorax (Heckel)
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STUDY OF FISHES ASSEMBLAGE IN SOUTH EAST AL-

HAMMAR MARSH  NORTH OF BASRAH CITY –IRAQ.

 
AL-Shamary,A.Ch; Younis, K .H .and *AL –Zawar ,G.K.

Marin Science Center \University of Basrah
College Agriculture\ University of Basrah*

SUMMARY 
    The total number of species were collected from south east AL-hammar 

marsh during the period from November 2006 to November 2007 were 36 
species belong to 32 genius and 17 families. the highest    number of 

species were collected on June2006 which reached (26, 21)while the least 
number of were collected on December 2006 (9 ,11)   in two study station 

respectively. The results showed record three new species in study areas 
they include  Rinaloricaria sp ,Eluotheronema tetradactylum and ,Johnius 
belengerii, which  belonged to the families Loricariidae, Polynemidae, 
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Sciaenidae respectively .Atotal number of fishes specimen which coughed 

were reached 10078 specimens the highest number of fishes were caughted 
 in October 1125 specimen  and the lowest number of fishes were caughted 

 on December 258 specimen,   five species comprising 79.89% of the total 
catch , Liza abu, Carassus auratus, Gumbusia holbrokii, Alburnus 

mossulensis and  ,Acanthobrama marmid respectively. L.abu dominated of 
other species by its highest number in six  months which reached 27.24% 

of the total number of caught, while numerically dominated for G.holbrokii 
were 14.5% on July, C.auratus 26.7% on Join while A.mossulensis 8.3% on 

June and    A.marmid   9.3% on July.                                                              

                                                                                       

 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 


